FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09-26-2001

mmerce Office



101855902

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO The Occupies is a set Detecte and Trademont	PATENTS ONLY
Submission Type	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type
× New 09/2001	X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Merger U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Jeffrey Mark Siskind	08 09 2001
Name (line 2)	Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) NEC Research Institute, Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2) a corporation of New York	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 4 Independence Way	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
	separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)	08540
Address (line 3) Princeton	NJ Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and A	dress Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
/P001 TDJAZ1 00000081 140627 09916249 \	
3.581 40.00 CH	the focument and
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to	average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB
gathering the data needed to complete the gathering the data needed to complete the	average approximately of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information United, New York of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information United, New York of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction To RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. **Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. **death of the Company of the C

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 012182 FRAME: 0569

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Na	me and Address	Area Code and Tele	phone Number (60	9) 951-2533	
Name Andrew	G. Isztwan, Esq.				
Address (line 1) NEC Re	esearch Institute, Inc.				
Address (line 2) 4 Indep	endence Way				
Address (line 3) Princet	on, NJ 08540				
Address (line 4)					
•	the total number of pag ling any attachments.	ges of the attached co	nveyance documen	# 1	
09/916,249	Application Number or the Pablication Number(s) ed together with a new_Paten executing inventor.		Patent No	umber(s)	
only if a U.S	n Treaty (PCT) upplication number 5. Application Number en assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT PCT	PCT PCT	
Number of Proper	1!	al number of properti	es involved. #	1	
Fee Amount Method of Payr Deposit Account	nent: Enclo		Account 🗶	40	
(Enter for payment	by denosit account or if addition	tional fees can be charged eposit Account Numbe	r: #	14-0627	

Authorization to charge additional fees:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any

attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Statement and Signature

indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

Andrew G. Isztwan

PATENT REEL: 012182 FRAME: 0570

×

Yes

No

September 18, 2001

Date

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(1) Jeffrey Mark Siskind, of 10113 Mapleleaf Drive, Lawrenceville, NJ, 08648, USA;

(hereinafter called "Assignor(s)"), have made a certain invention, and executed United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/916,249, filed on July 30, 2001, entitled:

TITLE: METHOD FOR COMPUTING ALL OCCURRENCES OF A COMPOUND EVENT FROM OCCURRENCES OF PRIMITIVE EVENTS

Whereas,

NEC Research Institute, Inc.

4 Independence Way

Princeton, New Jersey 08540

(hereinafter called "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and the invention, and to any applications, patents and/or utility model registrations filed or obtained therefor in every Country except for Japan (hereinafter called the "Designated Countries").

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/we, the above named Assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named Assignee the entire right, title and interest to file and/or obtain any applications, patents and/or utility model registrations in the Designated Countries as regards the United States application and the invention disclosed therein (including rights of priority based on the United States application), and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the Assignee in connection with such applications, patents and/or utility model registrations in the Designated Countries when called upon to do so by the Assignee.

Signed and Sealed:

RECORDED: 09/20/2001

INVENTOR 1:	1 11/2	war k	Service for	
CITY (1) at So. Brunswick, NJ DATE on 9 August, 2001	Jeffrey First Name	Mark Middle Initial	Siskind) Last Name	

State of New Jersey)
County of Middlesex) ss.:
Inventor (1) On this _____ day of ______, 2001 before me personally came Jeffrey Mark
Siskind to me personally known, and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

Notary PEGGY A. STELSKI
Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires November 17, 2005

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 012182 FRAME: 0571

60.00